ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO REQUESTER

To: Jackson Truesdale (REQUEST+BZGBVA28EW@FOIA.UIPA.ORG)

FROM: BRIAN PERRY, OFFICE OF THE MAYOR, MAUI COUNTY

DATE REQUEST RECEIVED: June 7, 2021
DATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: June 9, 2021

GOVERNMENT RECORDS YOU REQUESTED: (attach copy of request or provide brief description below)

1. See attached

This acknowle following exter	dgment is provided in accordance with section 2-71-13, Hawaii Administrative Rules ("HAR"), because the nuating circumstance(s) exist:
	Agency must consult with another person to determine whether the record is exempt from disclosure under chapter 92F, HRS.
	Request requires extensive agency efforts to search, review, or segregate the records, or otherwise prepare the records for inspection or copying.
\boxtimes	Agency requires additional time to respond to the request in order to avoid an unreasonable interference with its other statutory duties and functions.
	A natural disaster or other situation beyond the agency's control prevents the agency from sending a notice or responding to the request within ten business days

Due to these extenuating circumstances, the agency will send you the written notice required by section 2-71-14, HAR, within a reasonable time not to exceed twenty business days following the date when the agency received your request. Among other things, this notice will inform yoffyu whether the agency intends (1) to disclose the record; (2) to deny access to all or part of the information in the requested record, identifying the portions that will not be disclosed and justifying the nondisclosure; or (3) that the agency is unable to disclose the record for the reasons given. The notice will also include the agency's good faith estimate of all fees that will be charged to the requester under section 2-71-19, HAR and the amount of prepayment required by the agency, if any.

If the agency is providing access to records, the agency will then:

(1) Disclose the requested records within five business days after providing notice or, when applicable, after receiving a prepayment as provided for under section 2-71-19, HAR;

or

Disclose the requested records in increments because the requested records are voluminous. See HAR § 2-71-15. Each increment will be disclosed within twenty business days after either (A) the prior incremental disclosure (if one prepayment of fees is required and received) or (B) receipt of each incremental prepayment required.

For questions about this acknowledgment, please contact the person named above. Questions regarding compliance with the UIPA may be directed to the Office of Information Practices at 808-586-1400 or oip@hawaii.gov.

Aloha All, Please see UIPA request below, Zeke

>>> Jackson Truesdale <request+bzgbva28ew@foi.uipa.org> 6/7/2021 12:33 PM >>> Aloha,

Pursuant to the public records law, I would like to request the following records in electronic format sent to my email address.

A copy of Mayor Michael Victorino's daily schedule and officer calendar.

Please limit this request to any documents generated between Jan. 3, 2019 and the date on which this request is processed. Please provide the calendar data in spreadsheet form (.xlsx or .csv), or, if that doesn't work, in a document (searchable, not .pdf).

Mahalo,

Jackson Truesdale Maui Times

REQUEST TO ACCESS A GOVERNMENT RECORD

This is a model form that may be used by a Requester to provide sufficient information for an agency to process a record request. Although the Requester is not required to use this form or to provide any personal information, the agency needs enough information to contact the Requester with questions about this request or to provide its response. This request may not be processed if the agency has insufficient information or is unable to contact the Requester.

DATE:

06-07-2021

TO:

Maui Office of the Mayor

Agency that Maintains the Government Record

mayors.office@mauicounty.gov

Agency's Contact Information

FROM:

request+bzgbva28ew@foi.uipa.org

Requester's Name or Alias

request+bzgbva28ew@foi.uipa.org

Requester's Contact Information

AS THE REQUESTER, I WOULD LIKE THE FOLLOWING GOVERNMENT RECORD:

Describe the government record as specifically as possible so that it can be located. Try to provide a record name, subject matter, date, location, purpose, or names of persons to whom the record refers, or other information that could help the agency identify the record. A complete and accurate description of the requested government record will prevent delays in locating the record. Attach additional pages if needed.

A copy of Mayor Michael Victorino's daily schedule and officer calendar.

Please limit this request to any documents generated between Jan. 3, 2019 and the date on which this request is processed. Please provide the calendar data in spreadsheet form (.xlsx or .csv), or, if that doesn't work, in a document (searchable, not .pdf).

I am a reporter for Maui Times. For the following reasons, I believe that

waiver of search, review, and segregation fees for my request for government records

would serve the public interest. The requested records concern the operation and activities of the Mayor of Maui County. The records reflect the scope and nature of the Mayor's policies, decisions, or orders/management; and oversight of county resources. The requested records are not readily available in the public domain. I have searched Maui County's website and could not find the requested records. If the

records are readily available, please let me know where to find them. I intend and have the ability to widely disseminate information in the requested government records to the general public.

OIP 1 (rev. 12/1/2015)

<u>I WC</u>	OULD LIKE:	(Please check one or more of	the options below, as applicable)	
	To inspect th	e government record		
\boxtimes	A copy of the government record: (Please check only one of the options below.) See the r information about fees and costs that you may be required to pay for agency services to precord request. Note: Copying and transmission charges may also apply to certain options.			
	Mail (a [X] E-mai Fax (to	address):	28ew@foi.uipa.org wide fax number):	
\boxtimes	If the agency maintains the records in a form other than paper, please advise in which format you would prefer to have the record.			
	⊠ E	lectronic Audio Othe	r (please specify):	
[X] Fees	(See waiver in	ox if you are attaching a requ nformation on next page). G PUBLIC RECORD REQUESTS	est for waiver of fees in the public interest	
record search	s, including fee	es for making photocopies and, reviewing, and segregating	ency must perform when processing your request for public dother lawful fees. The first \$30 of fees charged for will not be charged to you. Any amount over \$30 will be	
	Search for a R Review and Se	ecord egregation of a Record	\$2.50 for 15 minutes \$5.00 for 15 minutes	
	ally, no search, rest that are about y		be charged if you are making a request for personal	
WAIVE	ER OF FEES IN T	HE PUBLIC INTEREST		
searcni apply f identity	ng for, reviewin or a waiver of fe as the requeste	g and segregating records when es in the public interest, you m	ition to), the agency may waive the first \$60 of fees for a the waiver would serve the public interest. If you wish to ust attach to this request a statement of facts, including your fees would serve the public interest. The criteria for this we Rules, are	
	(2) The rec	cord is not readily available in t	perations or activities of an agency; the public domain; and an and the actual ability to widely disseminate information	

COSTS

The Agency may charge you any other lawful fees and the costs to copy and deliver your personal or public record request.

from the government record to the public at large.

AGENCY RESPONSE TO YOUR REQUEST FOR ACCESS

The agency to which you addressed your request must respond within a set time period. The agency will normally respond to you within 10 business days from the date it receives your request; however, in *extenuating circumstances*, the agency must respond within 20 business days from the date of your request. If you have questions about the response time or the records being sought, you should first contact the agency and request to consult with the agency's UIPA contact person.

Please note that the Office of Information Practices (OIP) does not maintain the records of other agencies and a requester must seek records directly from the agency. If the agency denies or fails to respond to your written request for records or if you have other questions regarding compliance with the UIPA, then you may contact OIP at 808-586-1400, oip@hawaii.gov, or 250 South Hotel Street, Suite 107, Honolulu, Hawaii 96813.

REQUESTER'S RESPONSIBILITIES

You have certain responsibilities under section 2-71-16, Hawaii Administrative Rules, which include making arrangements to inspect and copy records, providing further clarification or description of the requested record as instructed by the agency's notice, and making a prepayment of fees and costs, if assessed. The rules and additional training materials are available online at **oip.hawaii.gov** or from OIP.